

Cr. Revision No.266 of 2019

22.7.2019

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. P.K. Bhatti and Mr. Anil Jaswal, Addl. Advocate
Generals, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Revision No.266/2019 & Cr. MP No.1152/2019

Notice. Mr. Anil Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate
General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the
respondent-State. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file
reply. As prayed, list on ***27th August, 2019.***

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

22nd July, 2019
(CS)