

Cr.R. No.266 of 2019

9.12.2021 **Present:** Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 M/s. Arvind Sharma & Bharat Bhushan Additional
 Advocates General with Mr. Advocate General for the
 respondents-State.

 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks

adjournment, which is not opposed. List after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

9th December, 2021
(Guleria)