

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 266/2019

23.02.2022

Present:

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. AG with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned. List on **17th March, 2022**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

23rd February, 2022
(raman)