

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Revision No.266 of 2019

17.03.2022 Present Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

List before the appropriate Bench after two weeks,
as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

17th March, 2022
(shankar)