

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 266 of 2019

25.05.2022 Present:

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Bhupender Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General for the respondent-State.

List on **29th June, 2022**. In the meanwhile, record of learned Courts below be also requisitioned.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

25th May, 2022
(himani)