

Virender Singh Rana v. state

Cr.R. No. 266 of 2019

29.3.2023 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathani, proxy counsel, the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the State

Reply filed on behalf of the sole respondent is on record. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks. List thereafter.

March 29, 2023

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**