

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.266 of 2019

10.08.2023 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the
petitioner.

As prayed, list for consideration on 27.09.2023.

August 10, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge