

Virender Singh Rana Vs. State of HP

Cr. Revision No. 266 of 2019

17.11.2023 Present: Mr. Atul Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

For consideration, list on 29.12.2023, before appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 17, 2023
(kalpana)