

Virender Singh Rana Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 266 of 2019

29.12.2023 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent-State.

List the matter after vacation, as prayed for.

Record be returned.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

29th December, 2023
(Chander)