

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Revision No.266 of 2019

30.04.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
for consideration after four weeks.

April 30, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**