

Virender Singh Rana
Vs.
State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.Revision No.266 of 2019

27.06.2024 **Present:** Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th June, 2024
(Manish)