

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. R. No. 266 of 2019.

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr. Prashant Sen, Dy. A.G., Mr. Ajit Sharma, Dy. A.G. and Ms. Ayushi Negi, Dy. A.G., for the respondent/State.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 12th November, 2024 before the appropriate bench.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

14th October, 2024.
(Jai)