

Virender Singh Rana Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 266 of 2019

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list after ensuing winter vacation.

December 17, 2024
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge