

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.266 of 2019

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent /State.

List after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 30, 2025
(subhash)