

Virender Singh Rana Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 266 of 2019

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. with Mr.
Rohit Sharma, Dy. AG, for the
respondent-State.

List for hearing on 17.3.2026.

Cr.M.P.No. 1152 of 2019

The application is not pressed at this
stage. Consequently, the same is dismissed, as
not pressed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 23, 2025
(kalpana)