

Virender Singh Rana vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Revision No.266 of 2019

17.03.2026 Present Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Since learned Senior counsel, who has to argue on behalf of the petitioner, is not available, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 23.04.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 17, 2026
(shankar)