

Virender Singh Rana Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Revision No.266 of 2019

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Since Court time is over, list after four weeks.

April 23, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**